HI-8783, HI-8784, HI-8785
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
The HI-8783, HI-8784, and HI-8785 are system compo-
nents for interfacing 8 bit parallel data to an ARINC 429
bus. The HI-8783 is a logic device only and requires a sep-
arate line driver circuit, such as the HI-8382 or HI-8585.

LEAD
FINISH
ORDERING INFORMATION
HI-8783PDI NO 22 Pin Plastic DIP -40°C TO +85°C I SOLDER
HI-8783PDT NO 22 Pin Plastic DIP -55°C TO +125°C T SOLDER
HI-8783PSI NO 20 Pin Plastic SOIC - WB -40°C TO +85°C I SOLDER
HI-8783PST NO 20 Pin Plastic SOIC - WB -55°C TO +125°C T SOLDER
HI-8784PSI YES 37.5 ohm 24 Pin Plastic SOIC - WB -40°C TO +85°C I SOLDER
HI-8784PST YES 37.5 ohm 24 Pin Plastic SOIC - WB -55°C TO +125°C T SOLDER
HI-8785PSI YES 10.0 ohm 24 Pin Plastic SOIC - WB -40°C TO +85°C I SOLDER
HI-8785PST YES 10.0 ohm 24 Pin Plastic SOIC - WB -55°C TO +125°C T SOLDER
INCLUDES
LINE DRIVER
OUTPUT
RESISTOR
PROCESS
FLOW
Legend: WB - Wide Body
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
7
0.100
TYP.
0 - 15o
Package Type:
22-PIN PLASTIC DIP
22P
.350 ± .010
(8.89 ± .254)
1.105 ± .015
(28.067 ± .381)
.135 ± .015
(3.429 ± .381)
.1375 ± .0125
(3.4925 ± .3175)
.019 ± .004
(.483 ± .102)
.053 ± .013
(1.346 ± .330)
.025 ± .010
(.635 ± .254)
.400 ± .010
(10.160 ± .254)
.435 ± .035
(11.049 ± .889)
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
8
inches (millimeters)
HI-8783, HI-8784, HI-8785 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
.5035 ± .0075
(12.789 ± .191)
.4065 ± .0125
(10.325 ± .318)